

FOI 9446 - Attachment 1

1.

The UHB is unable to provide you with the requested information, due to the low number of cases (5 and under), as there is a potential risk of identifying individuals if these details were disclosed. The UHB is therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of information Act 2000 (FoIA).

This information is protected by the Data Protection Act 2018 and the UK General Data Protection Regulations (UK GDPR), as its disclosure would constitute unfair and unlawful processing and would be contrary to the principles and articles 6 and 9 of the UK GDPR. This exemption is absolute and therefore, there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.

2. The UHB confirms that no records of hospital admissions have been identified for sunburn, on 18 July 2022 and 19 July 2022.
3. The UHB does not hold the information requested.

Please note:- recent figures may be subject to change because of a standard clinical coding backlog of up to three (3) months.